

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of October 04, 2024

Call 001 **Contract** CNY256 **Project** HSIP-REG3(232),R3SVAR-F3-065 **County** BEDFORD , GILES, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ETCHMARK PAVEMENT MTNCE EXPERTS, LLC	\$475,105.62
MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$497,300.00
NICKELL COMPANY, LLC	\$533,691.29

Call 002 **Contract** CNY257 **Project** HSIP-REG4(233),R4SVAR-F3-035 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
MARTIN PAVING COMPANY, INC.	\$206,942.00
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$266,298.00
BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$271,920.00

Call 003 **Contract** CNY237 **Project** STP/HSIP-337(3),05S337-F3-002,05S337-F8-002,STP-NH/HSIP-73(83),05S073-F3-005,
05S073-F8-005 **County** BLOUNT

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 337 FROM NEAR U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) TO NEAR THE GREAT SMOKY MOUNTAINS NATIONAL PARK AND ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 73) FROM NEAR KINZEL SPRINGS BAPTIST CHURCH TO WEARS VALLEY ROAD.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.	\$1,818,123.00
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.	\$1,917,066.00

Call 004 **Contract** CNY249 **Project** HSIP-REG1(224),R1SVAR-F3-042

County BLOUNT , CAMPBELL, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MCKINNON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$972,122.35
\$1,391,209.00

Call 005 **Contract** CNY261 **Project** NH-I-75-1(158),06I075-F8-006,54I075-F8-004

County BRADLEY & MCMINN

THE RESURFACING ON I-75 FROM NORTH OF HOOPER GAP ROAD NW (L.M. 15.35) IN BRADLEY COUNTY TO SOUTH OF COUNTY ROAD 28 (L.M. 2.06) IN MCMINN COUNTY.

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$6,981,857.00
\$7,303,228.86

Call 006 **Contract** CNY223 **Project** ER-NH-I-75-3(199),07I075-F3-015

County CAMPBELL

THE SLIDE REPAIR ON I-75 NORTHBOUND NEAR M.M. 156.6 (L.M. 26.79).

Contractor

TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,147,562.25
\$1,354,179.30

Call 007 **Contract** CNY243 **Project** 07I075-M3-011

County CAMPBELL

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-75 OVER BETTER CHANEE ROAD AND THE RJ CORMAN RAILROAD (L.M. 2.68).

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,670,502.00
\$3,285,688.66
\$3,550,210.43

Call 008 **Contract** CNY220 **Project** 07S063-S3-002 **County** CAMPBELL

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SMALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ON S.R. 63 NEAR I-75 EXIT 141 (L.M. 6.43).

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 009 **Contract** CNY255 **Project** HSIP-REG3(231),R3SVAR-F3-064 **County** CHEATHAM , DICKSON, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

Total Bid

ETCHMARK PAVEMENT MTNCE EXPERTS, LLC

\$773,795.00

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.

\$831,379.00

NICKELL COMPANY, LLC

\$895,999.57

BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

\$910,873.50

Call 010 **Contract** CNY188 **Project** BR-STP/HIP-100(80),12006-3219-94,BR-STP/HIP-100(81),12007-3220-94 **County** CHESTER

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 100 OVER THE SOUTH FORK FORKED DEER RIVER (L.M. 14.16), AND A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE OVER DRY BRANCH (L.M. 16.03), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

Total Bid

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

\$15,348,359.49

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

\$16,027,390.41

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

\$19,258,857.85

Call 011 **Contract** CNY233 **Project** BRZ-1200(30),12LCOU-F3-003 **County** CHESTER

THE CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES ON TALLEY STORE ROAD OVER JACKS CREEK (L.M. 2.51, L.M. 2.59, AND L.M. 2.64), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

Total Bid

VOLUNTEER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

\$5,168,000.48

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

\$5,337,375.12

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

\$5,599,330.86

Call 012 **Contract** CNY252 **Project** HSIP-REG2(227),R2SVAR-F3-051

County CLAY , CUMBERLAND, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,956,699.50
\$2,140,107.00
\$2,776,102.16

Call 013 **Contract** CNY251 **Project** BRZ-1600(22),16945-3681-94

County COFFEE

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STEEL BRIDGE ON CAMPGROUND LANE OVER THE DUCK RIVER IN OLD STONE FORT STATE PARK, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, RELOCATION OF A TRUSS BRIDGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC
WRIGHT BROTHERS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$5,865,386.19
\$7,996,589.50
\$8,910,318.45
\$9,390,171.63

Call 014 **Contract** CNY262 **Project** NH-I-24-2(190),16I024-F8-003,16I024-M3-005

County COFFEE

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM EAST OF U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 8.86) TO NEAR S.R. 55 (L.M. 14.77), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

Total Bid

\$7,784,537.15
\$9,245,929.47
\$11,989,903.89

Call 015 **Contract** CNY241 **Project** NH-I-40-6(186),18I040-F8-007,18I040-M3-006

County CUMBERLAND

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR THE OBED RIVER (L.M. 13.53) TO NEAR S.R. 101 (L.M. 18.04), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$3,656,303.34
\$4,337,693.60

Call 016 **Contract** CNY254 **Project** HSIP-REG3(230),R3SVAR-F3-063

County DAVIDSON , MACON, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC.
NICKELL COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,774,813.00
\$2,216,933.06

Call 017 **Contract** CNY206 **Project** R3SVAR-M3-069

County DAVIDSON , MONTGOMERY, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ASPHALT POTHOLE PATCHING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY

Total Bid

\$878,500.00
\$1,240,300.00

Call 018 **Contract** CNY218 **Project** 19NMSC-S3-011,74NMSC-S3-002,95NMSC-S3-002

County DAVIDSON , ROBERTSON, ETC.

THE CONSTRUCTION OF SALT BRINE SHEDS AT THREE (3) LOCATIONS.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
LU, INC.
CLIFF CAREY GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$231,749.94
\$318,000.00
\$422,958.00

Call 019 **Contract** CNY258 **Project** HSIP-REG4(234),R4SVAR-F3-036

County DECATUR , HARDEMAN, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

MARTIN PAVING COMPANY, INC.
BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$288,079.00
\$332,361.50

Call 020 **Contract** CNY260 **Project** NH-I-40-3(178),22I040-F8-004 **County** DICKSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE HICKMAN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR EAST PINEY ROAD (L.M. 5.33).

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$6,251,559.60
\$6,290,953.40

Call 021 **Contract** CNY232 **Project** 22S046-S3-006 **County** DICKSON

THE CULVERT REPLACEMENT ADJACENT TO S.R. 46 AND BARBECUE ROAD IN DICKSON, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC
J. HILL EXCAVATING, LLC
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,898,906.50
\$3,675,245.18
\$3,843,612.84
\$4,813,293.33

Call 022 **Contract** CNY259 **Project** HSIP-REG4(235),R4SVAR-F3-037 **County** FAYETTE , LAUDERDALE, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

GCM, INC.

Total Bid

\$314,966.10

Call 023 **Contract** CNY207 **Project** R4IVAR-M3-015 **County** FAYETTE & SHELBY

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ASPHALT POT HOLE PATCHING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE ROUTES.

Contractor

PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,358,500.00

Call 024 **Contract** CNY224 **Project** BRZ-2600(47),26071-3403-94 **County** FRANKLIN

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE I-BEAM BRIDGE ON CROWNOVER ROAD OVER CROW CREEK (L.M. 0.19), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,876,687.21

Call 025 **Contract** CNY246 **Project** BR-STP-131(50),29007-3221-94 **County** GRAINGER

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE ON S.R. 131 OVER WILLIAMS CREEK (L.M. 7.73), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$5,266,439.50

Call 026 **Contract** CNY235 **Project** HSIP-REG1(222),R1SVAR-F3-040 **County** GREENE , HAWKINS, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

BAKER'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$758,485.80

\$778,955.04

\$789,844.00

Call 028 **Contract** CNY253 **Project** HSIP-REG2(229),R2SVAR-F3-053 **County** HAMILTON & MEIGS

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

WRIGHT BROTHERS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,742,008.00

\$3,755,124.00

\$3,852,499.59

Call 029 **Contract** CNY238 **Project** STP/HSIP-66(58),37S066-F3-005,37S066-F8-005 **County** HAWKINS

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 66 FROM NEAR CHOPTACK ROAD (L.M. 19.23) TO THE HANCOCK COUNTY LINE (L.M. 29.84).

Contractor

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

Total Bid

\$2,532,612.29
\$2,892,770.70

Call 030 **Contract** CNY247 **Project** NH-I-40-2(343),39I040-F8-005 **County** HENDERSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR S.R. 104 (L.M. 6.00) TO WEST OF S.R. 22 (L.M. 12.71).

Contractor

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$7,174,072.96
\$7,786,965.25
\$8,676,618.66

Call 031 **Contract** CNY211 **Project** BRZ-910(10),43029-3409-94 **County** HUMPHREYS

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A WELDED STEEL PLATE GIRDER BRIDGE ON BAKERVILLE ROAD OVER THE DUCK RIVER (L.M. 15.71), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

Total Bid

\$20,438,148.03

Call 032 **Contract** CNY263 **Project** NH-I-81-1(137),45I081-F8-004,45I081-M3-003 **County** JEFFERSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-81 FROM I-40 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE HAMBLEN COUNTY LINE (7.54), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS, AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

Total Bid

\$11,712,131.82

Call 033 **Contract** CNY248 **Project** HSIP-REG1(223),R1SVAR-F3-041

County JEFFERSON & KNOX

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,113,315.00
\$1,226,850.00

Call 034 **Contract** CNY242 **Project** NH/HSIP-9(120),47S009-F3-002,47S009-F8-002

County KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) FROM THE ANDERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR SCHAAD ROAD (L.M. 3.50).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

Total Bid

\$2,654,675.00
\$2,709,543.15
\$2,770,229.93
\$3,031,519.50

Call 035 **Contract** CNY244 **Project** STP/HSIP-34(134),47S034-F3-002,47S034-F8-002

County KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) FROM U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) (L.M. 0.00) TO THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 3.43).

Contractor

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,620,504.10
\$1,648,372.46
\$1,686,653.90
\$1,838,520.00

Call 036 **Contract** CNY227 **Project** 47NMSC-S3-012

County KNOX

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 40' X 40' AND A 40' X 100' BRINE SHED AT 7345 REGION LANE IN KNOXVILLE.

Contractor

H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MOUNTAIN HOME CONSTRUCTION LLC

Total Bid

\$148,499.96
\$200,510.00

Call 037 **Contract** CNY239 **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-33(157),62S033-F3-005,62S033-F8-005,STP-NH/HSIP-33(158),62S033-F3-006,62S033-F8-006 **County** MONROE

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 411 (S.R. 33) FROM NEAR S.R. 68 (L.M. 5.32) TO NEAR WARREN STREET (L.M. 7.07) AND FROM NEAR THE LITTLE TENNESSEE RIVER (L.M. 16.87) TO NEAR THE LOUDON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 18.11).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$2,242,982.90
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.	\$2,384,350.65
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.	\$2,556,570.00
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.	\$2,573,907.14

Call 038 **Contract** CNY221 **Project** 62S322-S3-002 **County** MONROE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON S.R. 322 OVER I-75, SUPPORTING RED STAG FULFILLMENT CENTER (L.M. 0.42 TO L.M. 0.93).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$10,945,356.14
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$11,042,388.82
WRIGHT BROTHERS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$11,738,687.60

Call 039 **Contract** CNY219 **Project** 66116-3216-04 **County** OBION

THE CONSTRUCTION OF TURN LANES ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) AT GREENFIELD DRIVE/N. MORGAN STREET (L.M. 20.52 TO L.M. 20.84) FOR SIA SUPPORT SERVING WILLIAMS SAUSAGE HQ.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$1,263,239.41

Call 040 **Contract** CNY229 **Project** BRZ-921(17),68LCOU-F3-003 **County** PERRY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON SOUTH MILL STREET OVER THE BUFFALO RIVER (L.M. 0.22) IN LINDEN, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$8,851,388.85
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$12,014,985.70
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$15,421,127.84

Call 041 **Contract** CNY236 **Project** NH-I-840(25),75I840-F8-007 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON I-840 FROM THE EAST FORK STONES RIVER BRIDGE (L.M. 15.50) TO THE WILSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 20.54).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC
HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC

Total Bid
\$6,117,803.75
\$6,464,268.80
\$6,676,117.17
\$6,809,965.23

Call 042 **Contract** CNY216 **Project** NH-SIP-96(62),75011-3245-94 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING ON S.R. 96 AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH THOMPSON LANE IN MURFREESBORO (L.M. 9.66 - L.M. 9.79).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
WIREGRASS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

Total Bid
\$459,482.00
\$565,217.93
\$594,013.80
\$679,100.90
\$913,223.40

Call 043 **Contract** CNY234 **Project** STP-99(39),75013-3252-14 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE BOX BRIDGES, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON S.R. 99 (NEW SALEM HIGHWAY) FROM WEST OF VETERANS PARKWAY (SW LOOP) (L.M. 13.88) TO CASON LANE (L.M. 15.97) IN MURFREESBORO.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MASTEC CIVIL, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

Total Bid
\$52,967,663.45
\$54,107,565.15
\$55,815,409.35
\$58,982,000.00
\$59,617,241.35

Call 044 **Contract** CNY264 **Project** NH-I-40-8(191),78I040-F8-002 **County** SEVIER

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE KNOX COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 4.76).

Contractor

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

Total Bid

\$10,987,752.50

Call 045 **Contract** CNY250 **Project** STP/M-NH-57(66),79028-3269-94 **County** SHELBY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON U.S. 72 (S.R. 57, POPLAR AVENUE) FROM EASTLEY STREET IN SHELBY COUNTY (L.M. 21.38) TO S.R. 385 IN FAYETTE COUNTY (L.M. 0.26).

Contractor

FERRELL PAVING, INC.

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

MADDEN PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ACUFF ENTERPRISES, INC.

Total Bid

\$13,657,791.52

\$17,639,657.45

\$18,681,376.88

\$22,026,528.28

Call 046 **Contract** CNY217 **Project** 79I040-M3-016 **County** SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER (L.M. 0.00).

Contractor

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

Total Bid

\$6,075,025.75

\$10,704,006.00

Call 047 **Contract** CNY209 **Project** HSIP-6(151),83077-3224-94 **County** SUMNER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 31E (S.R. 6) FROM ROCK BRIDGE ROAD (L.M. 20.75) TO NEAR MOUNT VERNON ROAD (L.M. 24.91).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$355,559.30

Call 048 **Contract** CNY161 **Project** STP-M-9307(12),83954-3565-54

County SUMNER

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE, PAVING, AND SIGNALS ON WALTON FERRY ROAD/OLD SHACKLE ISLAND ROAD FROM NOKES DRIVE TO VOLUNTEER DRIVE IN HENDERSONVILLE.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$20,746,853.78
\$21,285,836.05
\$24,852,800.11
\$24,999,456.09

Call 049 **Contract** CNY245 **Project** BR-STP-107(28),86006-3235-94

County UNICOI

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 107 (UNICOI DRIVE) OVER NORTH INDIAN CREEK (L.M. 5.22) IN ERWIN, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Contractor

Total Bid

Call 050 **Contract** CNY240 **Project** NH-I-65-1(79),94I065-F8-002,NH-I-65-1(80),94I065-F8-003

County WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-65 FROM THE MAURY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF S.R. 248 (L.M. 7.27).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$7,962,944.00
\$8,298,652.50
\$8,867,717.50
\$9,399,673.79

Letting Total - **Low Bids**
\$270,493,792.53